

**Forest Ave. Water Main Replacement, Portland
Bid Results 4/10/23 10:00 AM**



Portland Water District
FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Gorham Sand & Gravel		Glidden Excavating & Paving	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W1	12" D.I. Water Main	5	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.15	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
W2	8" D.I. Water Main	375	LF	\$ 662.36	\$ 248,385.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225,000.00
W3	6" D.I. Water Main	45	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.35	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,750.00
W4	4" D.I. Water Main	35	LF	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.05	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00
W5	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 4,767.48	\$ 9,534.96	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
W6	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,779.81	\$ 2,779.81	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
W7	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,613.84	\$ 2,613.84	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W8	4" Cut-In Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,408.04	\$ 5,408.04	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
W9	1" Air Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W10	2" Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,948.53	\$ 7,948.53	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
W11	Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 10,101.76	\$ 10,101.76	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
W12	Remove Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 21,174.00	\$ 21,174.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
W13	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	45	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00
W14	Remove/Reset Granite Curb	40	LF	\$ 109.26	\$ 4,370.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
W15	Work Zone Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 192,157.00	\$ 192,157.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
W16	Uniformed Police Officer	200	HR	\$ 194.13	\$ 38,826.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00
W17	Gravel Borrow	150	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
W18	Temporary Pavement	45	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00
W19	Hot Mix Asphalt – 19 mm	100	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
W20	Foreman	10	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
W21	Laborer	10	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
W22	Excavator w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
W23	Loader w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
W24	Dump Truck w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 599,988.89		\$ 655,650.00